
AMENDMENT NO. 5

To

INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR

SUPPLEMENTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 5 TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT, 

Amendment ") is made and entered into this 30th day of June, 2014 by and between
the Housing Authority of the County of Los Angeles, hereinafter referred to as

Authority" and the City of Long Beach, hereinafter referred to as "City ". 

WITNESSETH THAT: 

WHEREAS, the Authority and the City entered into an original Intergovernmental
Agreement on February 8, 2011 to provide Supplemental Law Enforcement Services to
the Housing Authority at the Carmelitos Housing Development. 

WHEREAS, it now becomes necessary to amend said Intergovernmental Agreement
and both parties are desirous of such Amendment. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual undertakings, herein, the parties

hereto agree that said Intergovernmental Agreement be amended as follows: 

1. Section 3, Term, is amended as follows: 

The term under this Intergovernmental Agreement will be July 1, 2014 through

June 30, 2015. 

2. Section 5, Compensation, is amended as follows: 

The annual compensation under this Contract shall not exceed Three Hundred

Sixty Thousand and 00/ 100 ($ 360,000. 00), and the total compensation shall not

exceed One Million Five Hundred Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and
00/ 100 ($ 1, 528,800. 00). 

3. All other terms and conditions of this Intergovernmental Agreement shall remain

the same and in full force and effect. 



IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, the Authority and the City, through their duly authorized
officers, have executed this Amendment as of the date first above written. 

HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

By Z U Et 
Sean Roga

Executive birector

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

John F. Krattli

County Counsel

By: Vk 9 &— 
Deputy

CITY OF LONG BEACH

A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

B gA Kssllstant City Manager
P ri H. West

Cit ana er
EXECUTED PURSUANT

y g TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Charles Parkin

City Attorney

By: 0r1mncl

eputy City Af rney



ATTACHMENT " C" 

SUPPLEMENTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES

FEE SCHEDULE - ANNUAL COST FY15 ( October 1, 2014 - September 30, 2015) 

SALARIES RATE / HOUR HOURS TOTAL MAXIMUM

ESTIMATED) AMOUNT

Community Policing Services
Patrol Officer (2) 71.327 4, 176 297, 860. 25 300,000. 00

Fully Loaded costs including workers comp at $5. 07 per hour

Investigations /Special Services

Patrol Sergeant ( OT) 92.009 100 9, 200.90 28,000. 00

Patrol Officer (OT) 70.224 100 7, 022.40

Investigator /Detective Regular 66.254 75 4,969.05

Supervisor /Sergeant Regular 84. 936 75 6, 370.20

Project Administration

Patrol Sergeant (OT) 92. 009 45 4, 140.41 7, 000.00

Special Services Officer II ( OT) 44. 304 45 1, 993. 68

Prevention / Intervention Program Expenses 2, 000.00

Includes supplies or materials for field trips, violence preventions sessions, etc. 

Training 2, 000.00

Community policing and other related training. 

Euipment

Black and White Police Vehicle $ 21, 000.00 1 21,000.00 21, 000.00

Dedicated to Carmelitos) 

Includes: fuel, maintenance, radio, and mobile data computer. 

TOTAL ANNUAL COSTS - 360,000.00


